PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Krueger	12/14/1999
Daniel Goodman	12/14/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Debit.net, Inc.
Street Address:	16750 NE 10th Avenue
City:	North Miami Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33162

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12356868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)980-7997

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony R Barkume
Address Line 1: 20 Gateway Lane

Address Line 4: Manorville, NEW YORK 11949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700-198RPB

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony R Barkume

Total Attachments: 4

500764033

source=Assignment-700-198RP#page1.tif source=Assignment-700-198RP#page2.tif source=Assignment-700-198RP#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022159 FRAME: 0572 * \$40.00 12356

source=Assignment-700-198RP#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022159 FRAME: 0573

Docket No.: 700-198P

Record and return to: Anthony R. Barkume, Esq. 14 South Main Street - Suite 200 Sayville, NY 11782-3104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOTT KRUEGER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 915 17th Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122, and DANIEL GOODMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16750 NE 10th Avenue, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original improvement for a SECURE NETWORKED TRANSACTION SYSTEM, for which they have filed a provisional patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DEBIT.NET, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at 16750 NE 10th Avenue, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and any nonprovisional application claiming priority thereof, and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale,

> PATENT REEL: 022159 FRAME: 0574

assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first above written.

	Scott Krueger
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) 53.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of December, 1999, before me personally came
SCOTT KRUEGER, to me known	and known to me to be the individual named in and
who executed the foregoing	instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he

Notary Bublic

Daniel Goodman

STATE OF FLORIDA

executed the same.

COUNTY OF Dade) SE.

On this day of December, 1999, before me personally came Daniel Goodman, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Aublik

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL JOYCE KUTTLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC615092 MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 24.200

2

eturn to: Docket No.: 700-198P

Record and return to: Anthony R. Barkume, Esq. 14 South Main Street - Suite 200 Sayville, NY 11782-3104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOTT KRUEGER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 915 17th Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122, and DANIEL GOODMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16750 NE 10th Avenue, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original improvement for a SECURE NETWORKED TRANSACTION SYSTEM, for which they have filed a provisional patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DEBIT.NET, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at 16750 NE 10th Avenue, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and any nonprovisional application claiming priority thereof, and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale,

> PATENT REEL: 022159 FRAME: 0576

assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first above written.
May
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF)
On this // TH day of December, 1999, before me personally came scott krueger, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. D. DEAN COUNTMENT OF THE STATE OF THE STA
STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF)
On this day of December, 1999, before me personally came Daniel Goodman, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Notary Public
NOCALY FUNITC

2

RECORDED: 01/27/2009